PRODUCT DATAN
PULSE CAN Bus Option — BZ-5610
with Hardware Option ZH-0678
As the use of CAN buses for control and communication between
systems, sub-systems and sensors in industrial environments
continues to proliferate, Brüel&Kjær introduces the PULSE™ CAN
Bus interface options.
PULSE CAN Bus interface is a combined hardware and software

Connectors: 9-pin sub-D
Pin Layout: CAN-GND 3, CAN-L 2 and CAN-H 7
Ordering Information
SOFTWARE
BZ-5610-X* PULSE CAN Bus Option
HARDWARE
ZH-0678-001 CAN to LAN Interface Unit, Fast-Slow (one fault tolerant
interface and one high-speed interface)
ZH-0678-002 CAN to LAN Interface Unit, Fast-Fast (two high-speed
interfaces)
ZH-0678-001 and -002 Include:
• LAN adaptor cable
• Serial (RS-232) interface adaptor cable
• Power cable
• AC power supply
• Two 9-pin sub-D terminated connection cables
• Software disk with instruction manual and Control Programme
ZH-0678-003 CAN to PC Card Interface Unit, Fast-Slow (one fault
tolerant interface and one high-speed interface)
ZH-0678-004 CAN to PC Card Interface Unit, Fast-Fast (two high-
speed interfaces)
ZH-0678-003 and -004 Include:
• Two optocouplers terminating in 9-pin sub-D connectors
• Software disk with Windows® drivers
SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT
M 1-5610-X* PULSE CAN Bus Option Software Maintenance and
Upgrade License
* Where ‘X’ indicates the license model, either N: Node-locked or F: Floating
NON-SELLABLE